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SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S PORTFOLIO

Program: Australian Federal Police

Question No. AE17/082

Senator Pratt asked the following question at the hearing on 28 February 2017:

Referring to the AFP’s response to a Question on Notice from previous estimates, the costs of the AFP Safe Place Team for the period 22 August 2016 to 31 January 2017 totalled approximately $418,963.
1. Please update this figure to March 2017.
2. Please confirm whether this is still all being met through existing appropriations and that the AFP has received no additional funding from the Government?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

1. The total costs for Safe Place as at March 2017 was $625,951.


2. Safe Place is funded through existing appropriations.
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